Mausumi Banerjee (Bhadra) Deputy Secretary (Examination)



West Bengal Board of Secondary Education NIVEDITA BHAWAN, DJ-8, SEC.-II,Salt Lake, Kolkata-91 T: (033) 23213844, F: (033) 23213216 mail: examwbbse@gmail.com

> No.D.S.(C)/ 127 /23 Date : 01.09.2023

To, The Convenors & Joint Convenors of Madhyamik Pariksha (SE), 2024 West Bengal Board of Sedondary Education

Subject: Madhyamik Pariksha (SE), 2024 Convenors' Meeting Notice

Dear Convenors and Joint Convenors,

We are all aware about the ongoing preparation for the upcoming Madhyamik Pariksha (SE), 2024and inconnection therewith I am directed to inform you all about the first crucial meeting in this connection to discuss and plan the various aspects of the Madhyamik Pariksha (SE), 2024. Your valuable input and participation in this meeting on Sunday, 10^{th} September, 2023 at 12 noon at 2^{nd} Floor, Nivedita Bhawan, DJ – 8, Sector – II, Kolkata – 700 091 is requested and shall be highly appreciated, as it will play a pivotal role in ensuring the smooth conduct of the Madhyamik Pariksha (SE), 2024.

Your dedication and commitment to the education system are greatly appreciated and we look forward to a productive and insightful meeting.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

MBaneijee (Bhadge)

MOUSUMI BANERJEE (BHADRA) Deputy Secretary (Examination)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary, WBBSE, with request to attend the meeting.
- 2. All Regional Officers, with request to attend the meeting.
- 3. Security Section.
- 4. Caretaker Unit.
- 5. File

MBanaijee (Bhaddog)

Deputy Secretary (Examination)